e BB BECE"

1-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
EE—AA——=Ov s3IV
MO-3704-0e4
2-Needle, Overdging Indutrial Sewing Machine
EE—AHA——OvIIYV
MO-3714-BEs
Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

- mEREEIVV

MO-3716-pDE4

PARTS LIST

EDICAO
01

29158300

ORIGINAL e No.0985-05

mﬁy




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "#" mark..........Means this part is changed from the previous parts book,
As 1o the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)"01" ..eieeerefer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Paran.theses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N=U Y PZHAIKELT
(o Dt

D H e HIEOA—Y Ty J CHBL TSAEES AL MR EBELE T,
EERER” TEERUI M 2BMLT RS,
20 i A=V TFO” ZR" OBRBEBRLT(ES Y,

2 HBEFOoYFIE, ERERL, 0.1, 25E08ER, BE (BiA—bb) 2RLET,
8. HEWO ( ) i, EPKREHRELTVATERTHIC LBkl
4 A5ARR—SD — = — — — Bt B THBIOLABRLES,



CONTENTS

B x
R ONMBONENTS Y s i i 1
7L —AhEF (1)
SRR AME COMPONENTS (D i cig i i i 3
7V —LEE (2)
R R AN AT COMPON BN T it voik e i it i s s s 5
Fafatk
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... iouitiiinniiiieee i naenanininnennis 7
FEREDENFAR
5 FEED MECHANISM COMPONEBINTS (1) i v vvras ciainsaaies snsaivn s mniin s 9
RURBE (1)
6 FEED MR CHANISN COMPONENT S (D) . i in it ivminin vt i 11
=R (2)
7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO=3T16) .. ... ..ottt it niannens 13
ZERN—/SHEMO-3716/)
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . . ..ottt ottt e e et i e 15
=23, F—5E&
N PRE SR R OO T CONPONBIN IS ) e e e e e e 17
M zEE (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) .« vttt teese et e e e et e eees e re e s aa e ais 19
M zE% (2)
11 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 40 v v vaai i i aond s s v vt v it o e i o o e aa i o o i 21
ARATER
A P N I B O T O N S o A R A A A A e 23
E A AR : /
18 O R N I E O O P N BN T 4 e 1 o L A A A A A L 25
T A REFR
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .ot oiitteete et et aeieee e eenin e 27
BHERERGR
15,/SENI~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ./ ./ / /i d i iuhi a3 dunhid d S I A A S Shd 45 4050 29
HERTF—7IVE&
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . .....coturiiiinatieiianieeainneniiaanne, 31
2 RT — T IVER
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—3704,MO=3714) .......ovvveuneanarnnannrnnn.. 33
ST BEEAMO-3704,MO-3T14 /)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO=3T16) ......c0uicviiiuerinirnesaraeninernens 35
AR FEEFMO-3716/)
19 LIST FOR INFORMATIONIOF CHANGE! § &/ i da bl sl b A i S LR g e g 1 20 a st d bndd ] 37
ZHEERY A b .
NUMERICAVINDER OF BARTS J L LU LR R LR LR UL LA R R LR 38

®al



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
ZV—LH% (1)




REF.NO - NOTE ___FARTNO. . ... pESCRIPILION = SEa e aty
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R A3ty 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. IR 4 43 (n
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING GO0 NS s B! (0
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $IN % (1)
5 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER A7 AN (1)
8 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW IS EoR 1)
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER R4 {HHI{4 1
8 119-48005 CLOTH BASE COVER A AN - 1
9 §S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YhEI3y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEY 11/64-40 1=3.5 1
11 118-02402 SPRING FJE 1 IR F 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy, 11/64-40 1
13 SS-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ¥33¥° 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 121-03305 STOPPER R A BN ANIN - 1
15 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThE3xY 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 SS-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Ry §/64-40 L=10 2
17 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. FE A 3THN =93 1
18 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17074 1
20 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 $535y" M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW N AT 4
22 B1140-716-000 SPRING A=nhnt = A% 1
23 122-50601 GASKET FrY7 AN ykY 1
24 119-51100 COVER F39EI7F74 1
25 118-04309 GASKET FATLITHTA N IRy 1
26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA 5 4
27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT R AN - e 1
28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT FIE AN LR ) 1
29 S§S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
30 01 122-56707 CLOTH WASTE COVER IR HN - 1
31 02 121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIIR N - 1
32 $§-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 7Ry 9/64-40 L=5 1
33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER FIPR AN =Rbyn - 1
34 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 nyHrFyh 9/64-40 1
35 $8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER =N =N - 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN N TS VAR A 1
38 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET B=n* =hn =058 4 1
40 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT RV M4 L=10 3
41 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING B=n" =FN -F4L N } 1
42 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 AT 23T M4 1=6 1
43 S8-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 yhk53y 0/64-40 L=4.5 1
44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE B=n* =fn° -FHr {4 1
45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE B=nt =3 =3 4P Ay 1
46 SS-7000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Ihts2y 9/64-40 L=6 1
47 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG FIR{IN - F -3va A 1
48 03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL et 5 Faudy-A(16) 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714
02....FOR MO-3716
03....FOR JE

M0-3704,M0-3714H

MO-3716F
JEH



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7 L—ALBR (2)




REE.NO  _MOTE _ _PARTNO. ... DESGRIPTION .. - &ty
1 122-50304 UPBER COVER YA - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F1-173 N %Y 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP Fa917% 78 1
4 SN-4051255-SP  SCREW. M5 L=12. A3 M5 L=12 6
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASH, A" BMID - (23) 1
§ 05 121-01960 BELT COVER ASH. N RN - (JR)A i
7 04 CM-3002000-A1 CAUTION LABEL(16) T$3372947-4(16) (1)
8 04 121-01903 BELT COVER A" BRBA - (1
9 05 121-01903 BELT COVER A" BhIN (1)

10 04 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. M FYEIIIIA" b (1)
11 05 CH-5002000-01  DIRECTION LABEL. 25 VEVEIS D
12 §5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa' 3y 15/64-28 L=12 3
13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F & 4 2
14 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=18.7 L=16 1
15 §S-5110710-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bA3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
I8 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FSI 8% 7 % 8.5K12.5%0.3 2
17 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Le3nyh 4T % ¥ 0 3 1
18 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A BTN -4 4 1
19 §S-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TILFFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A &340 - 1
21 115-03703 SCREW STUD JFI-F W q
22 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b3¥ 4 3 7.5K19K1.5 4
23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N ¥ D3 8.2K15X2 4
24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyh739h 9/32-28 4
25 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 770 55 TN kY 1
26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 5% (%) I
27 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING vy (1)
28 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW F52FY N8 L=10 (1)
29 115-03810 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 54" %) (1)
30 TA-1250406-R0_ RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 I
3T TA-1701107-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG 37 i
32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE P T 1
33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. MR 473 1
34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER A" BhN =(B) 1
35 03 SK-3412000-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 WAE7FY D=4.1 L=20 2
36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE DA ] 1
37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET IIN -n* 9% 1
38 122-50205 SIDE COVER IRV - 1
39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRYIN =N 9% 1

40 SM-4040855-5P  SCREW FAT Y 3

a1 SN-1040801-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 5347 W4X0.7 L=8 I

42 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 my4s% Wb 15/64-28 1

43 122-58000 BUSH AT AN =T yI2 1

44 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TV VA" b 1(339) 1
45 06 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7Y YA b 3(339) 1
46 100-04109 GROUND MARK PFuR =7 1
NOTE (J£) 01....FOR H0-3704,40-3714 MO-3704,40-3714 /8

02....FOR H0-3716 MO-3716/

03....FOR JE JER

04....FOR DOMESTIC USE g

05....FOR EXPORT @

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE) 8 (TR <)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
EHhBIR




02....FOR MO-3716

MO-3716 H

REF.NO __NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ . ____ BESCRIPTION = . - 1 By o g
1 01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DALY 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA' 2y 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW 8 5" 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D Azh 1
b 121-08403 GASKET DAL N wxYy 1
6 01 BI1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D PEVEYES B TNy A VD B 1
1 02 SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING P LSV 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZN 1
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) h=nt =uyh* 7Lh" A 3% 2

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT pbie 1

=11 121-3215h5 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. yI AZOJN 43 1

12 §§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 yhe72y 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
13 $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL733 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASH. AYIRT G BYpt 43 1
15 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAez3y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
16 $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 The73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER BN T bAY 1
18 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B yay g & =AUy B 1
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIk-nt -8395 (43) 1
20 §8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=18 The74y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
21 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD A=n° -myh’ (1)
22 §§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 The7Ry 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
23 121-22313 UPPER LOOPER ARM PIN-nt -AYY 7 (1)
24 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 n¥h77+% b M6 L=12 (1)
25 121-24400 STOPPER (L) b=p=myh™ TUR A ER ) 2
26 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A JAN-N -A9F A(Y3) 1
27 §S-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wht75y° 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
28 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD h=n® -myh’ (1)
29 §S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Thtz3¥ 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
30 121-23311 LOWER LOOPER ARM A SAN-n -4997° A (1)
31 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyas7+s A M6 L=12 (1
32 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B -0 -4397" B J3 I
33 S§-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ihk7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
34 121-22107 LOOPER DRIVING ROD A=n" -nyhe (1)
35 §§-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vhez3y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
36 121-20101 LOWER LOOPER ARM B YER-A" =%a0 97" B (1)
37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B 3379 B AN 7YV B 1
38 115-10609 WASHER NS VA LR G 1
39 WZ-2640310-KH WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FSh 4% I 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
40 RO-3473501-00 RUBBER RING Qv 1
41 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER Z7Zh0T 1
42 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT 3 M5 L=8 3
43 118-11502 OIL SHIELD ¥1y* 9 77 7% 1
44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A ML 3R A 1
45 S$5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAFY 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
46 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER k¥ 4 T6X20X4 1
47 $S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oyhos b 9/32-28 L=16 1
48 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C M3 AT (C) 1
49 §S-7111810-SFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Thk73y 11/64-40 L=18 3
50 121-07800 BALANCER N Fr¥- 1
51 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa ¥ 1/8-44 L=6 2
52 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 1)=hFarkyE v 1
53 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AV Y 5
54 122-52508 THRUST COVER -AZ7 A 1
NOTE (%) 01....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714 M0-3704,MO-3714H



4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

1 B Bl BA 6%




05....FOR MO-3704,M0-3716

06, ...FOR M0O-3704,M0-3714
07....FOR MO-3714,M0-3716
08....FOR JE(MO-3704)
09....FOR JE(MO-3714,M0-3716)

¥0-3704,M0-3716 8
M0-3704 ,MO-3714F
MO-3714,M0-3716H
JE(¥O0-3704) A
JE(MO-3714,H0-3716)

RERLND) L A NGTI 4L L L PART NG L4 80000400 DAEES GIRITABE R TVOIN AL G R i LhE] LA SRR R AAR A RN Qty _
1 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM, MR 97ARAIFY I (93) 1
2 ¥ SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyAI7#3y M6 L=14 (1
3 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASM. NN B9F (43) 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 n¥As73y" M6 L=14 (1)
5 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 F2%3" 9/64-40 L=5 2
B 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ISP 1
7 122-52805 BUSHING,REAR MR O IRTALN 1
8 09 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NMT75 M) B-27 75 2
9 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR NMYIN 9Y 7 BITAAN 1

10 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AFAMF D=12 W=10 43 2
I1 SS-BGGEO6I0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3¥ 1/4-40 L=6 )
12 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C FTVTANR 43y Y C 1
13 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MM 9YyIE YC(43) 2
14 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y (0.1)
15 122-53050 NEEDLE HOLDER ASH. MF 943 1
16 121-10219 NEEDLE HOLDER NE Y @8]
17 122-53100 NEEDLE HOLDER BUSHING M 9381 (1)
18 R0O-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pAZY 1
20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MRV 1
21 S8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=5 I
22 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kUM Y AULRTYHS 1
23 04 121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER AL VY AN AT 1
24 05 121-11803 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE AN FYE Vv AN 1
25 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAEY 1
26 03  121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SRYN U AULRTYE Y B AN 1
27 04 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =y afhy {RFVE Vi AN 1
28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND MIAh TYHE A 1
29 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT R 2
30 S8-6080720-SP SCREW 73y 1/8-44 L=T7 1
31 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AN AR % 1
32 06 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A MIAMEFT {MTYI{ A 1
33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAMFI(E A 1
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AUABATT A R 1
35 $D-0280401-5L HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 & vy D=2.8 H=4 i
36 04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B AIAPEYE {FTVIL B I
37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Alfh FVE Y I
38 $5-6080670-TP SCREW 6/64-40 L=6 £73y 9/64-40 L=6 2
39 03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE ShYA ) RIARTVE Y 1
40 04 121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER 2y any {hFve Yy 1
4l 02 35-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 VA3 1/8-44 L=2.8 I
42 02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27 #11 1
43 07 §3-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.8 bA3y" 1/8-44 L=2.8 pA
44 07 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX27 #11 2
45 121-12207 COVER N FyYavin - 1
48 [21-12308 FELT A NEVIETREL -, 1
47 122-53308 FELT B MBIy TzAN B 1
48 BT-0600402-FA OIL TUBE f1-7 0.1
49 TA-0951301-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAy 1
50 08 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 M B-27 75 1
51 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLANP I & Un 7 U A 1
52 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE ZFYRT Y AR 1
53 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =y abdy pUR A 1
54 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK MR YT 1
NOTE (&) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EBRIPASES

02....FOR ¥0-3704 ¥0-3704H

03....FOR MO-3714 M0-3714H4

04....FOR MO-3716 M0-3716/



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EUBR (1)




- 10 -

REF.NO _NOTE ___PART KO, _______ . BESERIPFPTION . .. - == Qty _
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASH. yakres (43) 1
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥ha7HE Ah M5X%0.8 1=12 (1)
3 118-24018 PIN Y2k vy (D
4 115-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER yarpyuy (D
5 119-48601 WASHER B Jat2Ves ¥ F #(B) (1)
8 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myhrivh 3/16-32 (D
/i B1654-704-000  WASHER AE Ay ¥y 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK yaxyIIvy 1
9 B1620-804-000. COLLAR Jairl) e vhs- 1

10 B2107-816-000 WASHER b ¥ 3z 1
11 S5-6121220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 ¥53y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO VY b vzian 1
13 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAtY 1
14 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM. MOANESLUSVUIOES 1
15 * SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nYhrTERY M6 L=14 (1)
16 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 %7Z89% D=0,53 W=8 73 0
17 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 703 2 GynALN 1
19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT U4 b 1
20 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 yheIEy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK Y 3y Fha v 1
22 B1652-704-000 SPRING AYE Ay N 1

23 * 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD AE Ay s 1

24 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FA XY M4 L=14 1

25 B1651-704-000  FELT A3F 4Y 7TAh 1

26 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 %y D=10.3 L=4 1

27 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C 207534 73wy C 1
28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, FIVAAYY 2 4(43) 1
29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR SFTI ¥ 7- (1)
30 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bARY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k757" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
32 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 ¥ Viy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SFIVH (1)

34 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A S (2)

35 SS-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 Thb73y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)

36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK F703A B7av (0

37 121-16408 FEED ADJUSTING CAM AI0Fanty hA (1)

38 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIYh AHInT % < (1)

39 121-16505 CRANK ROD 70 43v7 oyhe (1)

40 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B AUA Thvr B (1)

41 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFIIRE ¥ N % (1)

42 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k35y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM A7VHA (1)

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A290A 37 & A (1)

NOTE (#E3E) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EBIRMASHL



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

BYUBEER (2)

=11



REF.NO - NOTE = PARTNO. DESCRIPETLON -~ - ——— e e e Qty
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT ER SRS VE b E oAt 1
2 SM-4040855-5P SCREW FA° 39 1
3 115-29005 STOPPER $° -F3-87 AN - 9
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 pA%Y D=8X4.5 1
5 RO-0781801-00 RUBBER RING ol 1
5 TTE-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASH. LA %A 73 I
7 55-8660330-SP SCRER 1/4-40 L=3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
8 115-29814 WASHER Ih OAVHRIY O B 3 1
g B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3=} -hy $¥ Ay 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM. 13T 7 h5- 23 1
=Tz S5-8II0410-TP SCREW I1/54-40 L= 3.5 33y I1/64-40L=3.5 @B
12 01 118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG YaxyIn 1
13 02  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG yatyIn (F-25) 1
14 03 118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG yazoyn' 1
15 §5-9111050-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 oyhsE Ab 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
16 04 TI8-87108 AUXTLTARY FEED D0G ESRET VTS 1
17 03 118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG ¥k 1
18 §5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 AT 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
18 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. yaxgyanh vhv(42) 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR TaERIVAYN THY (1)
71 T2I-17412 ¥AIN FEED BAR bEL ) EVISET ] (1)
22 01 B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IR 1
23 02  119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7r00n (F-25) 1
24 03  121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VZr Vil 1
26 8§-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 pehok Ab 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
76 RE-0500060-K0 E-RING EF 3137 5 I
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK #h vFaneIyy 1
28 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ y3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. FIRIIT (73) 1
10 118-25304 PIN ZaRIe" Y (1)
I1 TIB-28401 PIN COVER TEEIVE Y 74 D
32 SS-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vy 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASH. sy ez (1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyhs7 e A M5X0.8 L=12 €3
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MIF ¥ ¥ 7vF4{an 1
R WP-06Z1016-3D WASHER 6. ZXI3XI ¥S5F 7 % 6.2K13K1 I
37 B1647-704-000-4 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT #h - m9ryh 1
38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - 2 vy I
39 S8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 yAv73y 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. 77 7%97 A(J3) 1
Z1 T21- 19806 RUBEER PREESSER PLATE 77 5%V hA¥Li3 I
42 121-19608 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 775503 A 1
43 121-18905 RUBBER COVER 77 5% AR A 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 7%V A4 444 1
45 85-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6_1 TALIFY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
a5 TZT-19400 RUEBER CASE ¥ 97 va AR 1
47 118-27607 0IL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER 477" 31" A 1
48 8S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 L5y 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT —3-§" =i AT 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER ¥ Uy va A 1
BT TI8-77904 RUBEER AT T A I
52 RD-4801201-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE NAAFT 1
54 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 k¥ b & 3.748X1 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E5% 4§ 4.8%8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-404T055-5P SUREW Fo 3y WA L=10 I
87 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER $b yFarEynF 1
59 8S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b5y 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING $p - FI-RIY S AN 1
51 RO-060T501-00 RUBBER RING ILPZA I
62 119-91502 SPRING $h FATEILA -0 R 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. $ b - FINRYY 203 1
64 SL-4051231-8C SCREW M5 L=12 ¥ 8 3EFAT 3337 M5 L=12 2
65 §5-4090515-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Ha° 3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
G6 TTB=ZTI0Y DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATTON FF - FI0EY AEVA 1
NOTE (i) 01.,..FOR MO-3704 MO-3704
02....FOR MO-3714 MO-3714H
03....FOR MO-3716 M0-3716

04... .FOR MO-3704,M0-3714

L4

M0-3704 ,M0-3714 4



7.CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—3716)
HEN— EERMO-3716/)

_Iﬂlllsa/i ||||||| =

dJ
R
I

=13



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ______.__._ D R CRIEPT LB IN L AL VAL RATEALEALEA NI L LALAY Qty_
1 B2103-816-0A0  SLIDER ARM ASH. Sty B AR R 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ¥ et Y3t uT (D)
3 SS§-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 727" 11/64-40 L=7 (D
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN A B 1 /s W SV (13
5 B2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK ey e S A L (1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) R VN 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 SR 1
8 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B =¥ a-5y BN AT 7RV B 1
9 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. =¥ ayhvhrat 14 %(23) 1

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYh77+4" A M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR VT A-JYIT F uynAAN 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT e A L PR AR 1
13 115-39061 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM i oy IR Tl Ty Rl 1
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 RIAZTIE b M5X0.8 L=12 (D
15 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FATRY 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
16 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER =¥ A h=nt - 1
17 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =¥ aYyIIN v v(Fay) 1
18 118-29801 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV, LINK SYtauhyaont ey 1
19 58-6090620-TP  SCREW b7y 1
20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =¥ avdvaght okt w(3Y) 1
21 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET JEIN -AYAT % 1
22 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b7%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 §8-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEY 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =V Ay INIAAN 1
25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING N=n 307 FARY-R 1
26 121-215564 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. b A Ay 7 T S/ 1
27 121-21513 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM = ayH=nt =T ()
28 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X6 F W ety 2.5X6 (D
29 B2531-704-000  WASHER FI T AN = (1)
30 5S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 myhE b 15/64-28 (1)

NOTE (7ERE)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

St

BRPASHRE



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=i F—3EE

14

= 15 =



REELND; | I NOTE L L VRARIGNG. G S L) Ll ddiidd DESCRIPTION . el ettt oLyl Qty
1 * B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A-N YT DIOARN 2
2 C§-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z5ZNr D=10,32 W=12 73 2
3 58-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING, FRONT =N =3 FITAAR 2
5 121-22404 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT UL AN -3 ) 1
6 SN-G0G1200-SP SCREW F5%y NB L=12 T
7 01 122-54157 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE A ASM. aTA-A -0 ) T A% 1
8 02 122-54256 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM. arh-N =%t {b HT B3 1
9 01 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT IIR-N B AN (1)

10 02  118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B goA-n B M HI B (1)
<l BI512-804-000-A UPPER LOOPER GUIDE TOR-N B Ah D
12 118-31617 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER gyh-nt A% {1)
13 118-42101 OIL FELT BIA-N -F° A} 7TAh 1
14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT YIN-N -3 0 1
15 $5-9110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyRsE b 1
T8 0T TIB-33704 TUPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER TIR-N & AN 78 I
17 02  B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B H7h-N B {h 74 B 1
18 $8-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-n ARV 1
20 §8-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
71 03 II8-31757 PIN ASY. Th-F T ¥ ey 73 T
22 118-31708 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL IIYRAE ¥ (1)
23 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK ayy (0.1)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.1)
25 01  118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A UYN-N 97 93 1
75 SS-9I5I210-TP SUREW 15/84-28 L=TT.8 O7A7F Ap 15/64-28 @8
2T $5-8090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY B/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
28 02  118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. B YEb-Nt 97 43 1
29 $8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhiE Ah 15/64-28 (1)
30 §§-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MA3y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
B S T18-33506 TUWER LOOPER THREAD TARE-UP YELN 79EC 7 1
32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT DIL-N -Fyk' Y 3% 1
33 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAETRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
34 55-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 b75y 1/8-44 L=4 1
35 118-31906 PIN L A b A 1
R 0Z  T18-31807 GAUGE OUR-N A AN 3PLT -7 1
37 01  119-91809 GAUGE u-nt Bt AN M -3 i
38 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0 1
39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT gL A-N —{bTYH 3F 1
40 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 NG 9/84-40 L=6 1
%] T2T-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER T =7 VAN - T
42 §¥-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 a3y M4 L=6 2
43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JAN-N {bTYHL i
44 §8-3090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AR 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 121-23667 QIL SHIELD ASM. BNt =d b 3F an Y 43 1
a6 BZ508-704-000 UTL SEAL BN T AT I
47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YOA-A Y Y 3 AT 1
48 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 4
48 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BTA=A" AbTYH F2- 1
50 §58-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TheIEy: 9/64-40 L=8 1
BT TI8-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD T -ATTF I
52 88-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 258 2
53 115-99307 LOWER LOOPER JAR-N ~ 1
54 85-6090620-TP SCREW (5750 1
55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT hent vk y bk 1
58 SS-TTI0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 htssy 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
57 121-23550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. Yah-N -3F 9T 3 1
58 P§-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 7 0o Et v 3X6 (1)
59 B2531-704-000 WASHER 0T IAVIIY- (n
60 58-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 n¥hy kb 15/64-28 (1)
Bl U8 CS-1031210-8H THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=I0.3Z W=I T5AR0T D=10,32 W=12 73 I
62 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER AYPh=N - 1
64 04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N 1
65 05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER ITh=n - 1
NOTE () 01....FOR H0-3704,M0-3716 ¥0-3704,M0-37168

02....FOR MO-3714 M0-3714
03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BEMASGES

04... FOR M0O-3704,M0-3716
(NEEDLE #9,#11,%14)

05....FOR ¥0-3704, M0-3716
(NEEDLE #14, #16,%18)

06....FOR M0O-3704,M0-3714

— 18 =

¥0-3704,40-3716H
($HEBFH40,811,#14)

HO-3704,HO-3716
(§H&FF114,816,#18)

MD-3704,M0-37145



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
s XE& (1)

- 17 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ PARTNO. . ______ BESORIPRION . . .. bk B e s Qy
1 121-15061 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. FHTLETY UM -4 {93 1
2 121-15002 =~ FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND bE7S U -5 4 (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FHLEETS" UA - (1)
4 121-15200 STOPPER FHTIF Ahyn - )
5 $S-7110510-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRy 11/64-40 L=5  (2)
§ SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ¥ v3y D=6.35 H=2.4 68}
7 PS-0300142-KH  SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7V ey 3X14 (1)
8 121-15309 SPRING THT LE7Y A3 (D
9 $S-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 b5y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)

10 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa° %y 11/64-40 L=7 )
11 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW TFFaressy I
12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING FHIN % 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT FHT F298YF9h 1
14 +  122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER FRESEUASES AL N 1
15 SM-8040402-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MEY M4X0.7 L=4 1
16 RO-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 097 I
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER F¥TE Y N - 1
18 R0-1100901-00  RUBBER RING 0y 2
19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING FHLTE Y A% 1
20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASH. AL 973 1
21 SS-BI110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MFy 11/64-40 L=b I
22 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT FHTOF LYY Y 1
23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT Ay g 1
24 121-13304 BUSHING FHIY IARN 1
25 $S-6121510-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.0 $Hk MILYN' Y Y39 TH 1
26 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK T¥T 797 T
27 SH-6061200-SP  SCREW b5y N6 L=12 1
28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 nyp73yh M6 1
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING HI9F N 3 1
30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM 14175 v5° 1
31 SS-G110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k557 11/64-40 L=6.5 I
32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. HIY IRIANT I3 1
33 §S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 myH7E Wb 15/64-28 (1)
34 SS-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 IMLFY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER A#175° bn - 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TFLTT U - 37 1
a7 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING - FHI7H N - A ¥ 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyR39h 11/64-40 1
39 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TIETFY 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO FHIT N = ZBIN - 1

8



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

X ARG (2)

-
I
_
|
_
|
_
H
l
_
_
|
f
J
f
|
il

-1 =



S

REE. N0 —NOTE  PART MO, - BPESCRIPFIDN - e e iy
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM b Ea5 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER fhIn 1
3 §5-7060510-8p SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 TAEIFY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AT 23 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE iyrevy (1)
] S5-6050650-3F SCREW 9/64-40 L= £33y 9/64-40 L= th
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER A3z Zpynt - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k3% b % 2, 5X6X0.5 (n
g9 83-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALFFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 $8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 k2% 3/32-56 L=1.§ (1)
1T BIGTI-8T4-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIAVE A S5E
12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT ¥ (1
13 85-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4_9 YAEFRY 1/8-44 1=4.9 (n
14 B1508-804-008 SPRING AT RIYEA 3 (1)
15 B1508-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE AhAN D4 4 (1)
16 SS-GOB04A0-TF SCREW 3/3Z-56 L=1.5 273 @8]
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD D-Ah A (1)
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ak d -p (1)
19 02 121-52488 PRESSER FOOT., (FINGER GUARD). ArcrrT b(ak F -b ¥%) 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Freyy (D
21 S5-6090650-5P SCREW §/64-40 L=6 t577 9/64-40 L=6 1)
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT Ahgn - (L
23 WP-0250516-8D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k3% ¥ % 2.5X6X0.5 (1}
24 $5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 IALIFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 $S-B060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.8 k53 3/32-56 L=1.8 (D
76 BIGII-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATRVE X (@8]
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT Afx (1)
28 38-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YAES2Y 1/8-44 1=4.9 (D
29 B1508-804-008 SERING I pIven (1
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE A An 04 4 {1)
31 SS-R0BU440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.5 575 Gy
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD - A (1
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ity -p (1)
34 04 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. ¥ avHLrya vlak -y % 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ 20RHT ey (1)
kL 5S-6090650-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 757 U/64-40 L= GER
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT ¥y0 f¥z (1
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT X v A (1)
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 vt vV 3 1) (1)
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I AT Yy ey (1)
il TZT-62202 PRESSER FOOT ¥ 20T iy
42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING ARIIF N % (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW =¥ VAT by Y (1)
44 $5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ¥3:y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 &
45 B1514-816-000 SCREW IV N F MRy (n
45 TZI-67706 PRESSER FOOT EVE RS 71}
47 121-15408 FINGER GUARD k5 - (1)
48 05 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE I 37444 1
49 05 S8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k3xy" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
50 03 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ¥ 73 1
51 TI8-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ty )
52 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT 2hyn - (n
54 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 k7% 4% 2.5X6X0.5 (n
55 53-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 ThEI%y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
56 SS-BURDZI0-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 E72y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (@3]
57 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT by P (1)
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT i (1)
59 §§-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TAEIZY 1/8-44 L=4.9 BE]
60 B1508-804-008 SPRING T MY (1)
51 BI509-814-00P STTTCH TONGUE AN TE @)
62 8§-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 bRy (@)
63 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD A-Rp A (D
64 118-20701 FINGER GUARD Ea S (1
NOTE (3E3) 01....FOR MO-3704 HO-3704

02....FOR MO-3714(FOR DOMESTIC USE) MO-3714E R HE

03..,.FOR MO-3714(FOR EXPORT) MO-37 1486 H FA

04....FOR MO-3716 M0O-3716

05....SPECIAL ORDER PART(FOR MO-3704,

MO-3714)

Oy

5 Bl SCEN S (MO-3704,
MO-3714F)



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

HRHETHER

MO-3716

MO-3704

R




REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO, _ ________ JESCRIPTION — - Emy— e Qty
1 SM-4050855-5P SCREW FAT 3y M5 L=8 1
2 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET JAR-NT AR b -hY bUera 4 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 354h b -BY 1
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JA{RE -4y Ty 1
5 858-5150510-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 p77239 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. YE{MF3-9% - 73 1
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {MFI-3% - 19b (1)
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MI-347 {7vh 4 (1)
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 ¥ 41 {hFI-In 3 (0

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF3-395 (2)
11 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {338 3% JIAF &)
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST Ja{NFA-TF - (1)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-335 4TV (1)
14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A JA{bHs ARTVH4 A 1
15 $5-4090415-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 3y 9/64-40 L=4 3
16 1Z1-21000 THREAD GUIDE B JA{MaA {FT7YF{ B 1
17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE MR ADTYFAR o 1
18 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK AL ¥4 1
19 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 vy 1
20 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A ey 2,355 1
21 B2201-816-000 THREAD CAN YA HA i
22 B2202-816-000 SHAFT FENIAY 7 1
23 $§-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 pAZY' 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE JA{NT VA 1
25 §5-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING {b7VHE 1 FAN 3 1
27 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER F3h A9 bk 6.4X11X0.3 1
28 $5-4090415-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT3Y 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 01 122-54405 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Fa9hv LT 1
30 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COWPL. TFFITTN 3593 9(%) 1
32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {MFauyyes (%) 1)
33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 79I (1)
34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1h#3-3 N % (34D) (1)
35 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER FanyyItic (1)
36 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {FFI-IN 29 TIAh (17
37 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF393¥ 5 ]
38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER M 93T A% (1)
39 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST 1hF3-9%" - (1)
40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFITIN 3597 9(TH) 1
41 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KENOB, RED {h a9 (74) (D
42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7YY (1)
43 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1hF3-3 A} (L
44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Favyisita (1)
45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {hE3-IN 3¥ 7IAb (1)
16 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {991 (2)
47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {hFav¥T AT (1)
48 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {pFI-I%" - (1)
49 122-54959 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION {hFITIN 2y2 9(7%) 1
50 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {bFanyyI3 (71) (1
B1 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7 991 (0
52 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1M 3-3 3 (71) (1)
53 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER VEUDS by (1)
54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {bFI-IN" 38 7IRD @b
55 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK Moy 5 (2)
56 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER M 73997 &Y @D
57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {hF3-94" - (1)
58 B3108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE F3-3% 7 {hTVH 1
59 55-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IMETZY 11/64-40 L=7 1
60 122-87504 THREAD GUIDE FahyA b7y 1
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR DOMESTIC USE B

— 9



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
AR

=7



NOTE (#&2)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZiRA A SEH &

02....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714
(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

MO-3704 ,MO-3714FE A A

REE.NO  NOTE _ BARTNO. DEECRIPTIION - = ay_
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A207438 45U0E Y C 1
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASH. YIAZTRTEDF (73) 1
3 %  SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyHr7FEY M6 L=14 (1)
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR BIARY I OIIAA 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 257h0% D=11.11 W=10 73 1
6 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZ7" 1/4-40 L=3 2
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AZBF Y ) 1
8 06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA° %Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
g 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT FYATD AN ¥ 2 1

10 115-66809 0IL SEAL YPARY 7 AANT-N 1
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT VIAZY 7 TIAGN 1
12 02 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A E7A% HHI(A) 1
14 02 118-45609 KNIFE EIA7 1
15 07 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 myh2E Ah 9/64-40 L=§ 1
16 07 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 €S9 7 % 3.7X8%0.3 1
17 03 118-45708 KNIFE EFA7 1
18 03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT bR $HE 1
19 03 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 b539° 11/64-40 L=16 ]
20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT HIARSHT 1
71 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE A% I
22 06 115-65702 WASHER YIAAT 57 % 1
23 06 SS-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA'3Y" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YUAZAFL 1
25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER BYAZIN - 1
76 04 SS-O111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 TyA7H Wb 11/64-40 L=16 I
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZHY T 1
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YIAR 1
29 05 S$S-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 nYh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=23 1

03....FOR M0-3716(FOR DOMESTIC USE)
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714(FOR EXPORT)

MO-3716EMA B
MO-3704 ,MO-37 1485 H A

05....FOR M0-3716(FOR EXPORT) MO-37168& H A
3 06....FOR EXPORT i i F
07....FOR DOMESTIC USE EAA

S L



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

— 25 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. DRSO RPN e o aty
1 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 IAE53Y7 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4200-JOE-DA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. A4A(73) 1
3 118-06304 PLUG NI 474 (2)
4 02 R4305-J0E-EA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. NIAA(#3) i
5 118-06304 PLUG NI{474 (2)
3 03 R4508-JOE-DA0 THROAT PLATE ASH. INECIOS)) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG nNI{474 (2)
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NIA44 4B $¥1 1
9 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT XY 9

10 04 121-33658 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, IRAZMIYHAL(23) 1
Il 03 121-33666 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, FEAXMIITAL (73) 1
12 121-33211 SPRING STGPPER FEAZN R ALY (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG nI{a74 (1)
14 $5-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING JRAZ RSN TS N R (N
16 “121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET JEAZN I A4 (1)
17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A N4 4 A (1)
18 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7xy" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B RIA{ K 9yva A B (1)

20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A IR 4 K 9yva h A (D

21 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YRAZ RIAN T 7 (D

22 88-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyh7E M 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

23 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASM. YA HHx (1)

24 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT FIL AWLNAUN =3 7 (1)

25 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JEAZZIAN I 7 YV A (1)

76 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 b33y 9/64-40 L=6.8 ()

27 03 121-32809 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD JAAZ FFAD T4 (1)

28 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER YHAZ ZFAD T IR R (1)

29 121-33708 HOLDER PIN WLLE S S48 (2)

a0 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 yhLIRY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

51 121-02950 LEVER ASH. /8 4 BAMbN =73 (0

32 121-03107 RUBRER PLUG BANUN =F 93V T 9¥a )

33 118-02006 LEVER SPRING AL BAAfLN - N (1)

34 118-46805 HOLDER PIN $HIve Y (1)

35 5S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v72y" 11/64-40 1=6 2

36 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B NI{48 4 B 1

a7 118-46003 LOWER KNIFE JRAZ 1

38 $8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k339" 15/64-28 L=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER AT 1

40 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD Wl 1

41 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

42 $5-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThETRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD nN)tg 1

44 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER niyx 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Nk 1

46 03 GSS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IWk5%” 3/32-56 L=4.8 Z

47 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER NI 1

48 03 §S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IhbI7Fy 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

NOTE (¥£72)

01...,.FOR MO-3704
02....FOR MO-3714
03....FOR MO-3716
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714

— 96 —

MO- 37048
MO-3714/8
MO- 37168
MO-3704,M0-3714J8



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

R e E Bt

31

¥

.34

' 32—8 %
o
33

4

=97 =



REF.NO NoTE _ PARTNO. ________. IS SN S RS SR as SRS e e aty
1 122-55550 OIL PUMP ASM. ayakt v7 AyYat 0 1
2 122-55501 OIL PUMP ¥ahakt v7° 44 @)
3 118-40303 O0IL PUMP PINION V7 3y v sy (1)
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥R YT Ja= (1)
5 122-55600 COVER V7 IV74 (1)
6 122-56103 WORM GEAR wE-A%" ¥ (1)
i 118-41855 0IL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. bt SRS A e C =5
8 $S-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
9 $8-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L7%¥" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

10 SQ-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" buhyzy (1)
11 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VhIRy (1)
12 122-55709 PUMP NET y Ay 3 (1)
13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT B Y7 TIRFI (1)
14 122-56004 0IL TUBE HOLDER N AT R A 4
15 $Q-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VuEYRY 1
16 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 1
17 118-40600 WORM 97-A 1
18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYASTHE" b 2
i WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11XI1 k7 4t % 6.5X11X1 2
20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE My -3 1
21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING AN =37 N 9%y 1
22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW A ¥ M5 L=8 2
23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT brayy” FE¥x 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhstoh 11/64-40 1
25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
26 121-29854 FLOAT ASM. y%a 73 1
27 121-29904 OIL GAUGE BAR Yayyy K v (1)
28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT pka¥iI (1)
29 121-298056 FLOAT U%3 (1)
30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW A I
31 114-04704 0IL WICK FEY INIDARYT 2TV 0.1
32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW bARY 1
33 121-30308 OILING PIN AY kafakcy 1
34 121-30407 0IL FELT nl ¥ag1kty 7zhb 1
35 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 pAty D=4X4.5 L=3 1
36 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT PIL-N A AR F2927INb 1
3. 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH 2 %e v3av27 yda 1
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
39 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE e 0.2
40 BP-3000002-00  VINYL PIPE =t e O 0.3

o



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
#H FRF—F VG

29

=30 =



REF.NO NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _ __ __ _ __ BRSO O = e Qty
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7" & (223 a39) 1
2 01 119-86702 BOLT A a4 4% hh(A) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A wrfak Wb A 4
4 * 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIFA ya-} (R an) i3 1
5 * 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) FMPE Ya-h {44y 3v) (n
§ * 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIFE Fa-} (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IMETEIRY 3
8 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥53xy° 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2

i0 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 IAFFE2EY” 3
11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-2Z& VI i
12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VT ~% 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -yvath 4
14 118-49601 SPACER & -yva haac -#- 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. T - ABr{ 53 -1
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 v79 4 3 11X21X2 4
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AMEF R 10X18X2,5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 nyhsFYs 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER by 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT eSS & g
21 SE-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 yAE73y° D=3.1 L=15 6
22 DB204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER vEL JAPIA - 1
23 03 -121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASHM. RHEZ I2-FI3) 1
24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Fa-h ¥4I (1)
25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RME Y- F £13
26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FAA Va-h(01) (1)
27 §5-5090610-SP  SCREW §/64-40 L=6 FAXY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 myR7FIh 9/64-40 (3)
29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER(BENCH) IR Ta-bIR (Ary an) 1
NOTE (3E3) 01....FOR DOMESTIC USE BN A
02....FOR EXPORT g
03,...FOR JE JEF

=30 <



16. FULLY—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

ST — 7 I)VER

— 31 -



REF.NO NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. __ . B ERLIETIBR - . Ll e aty
1 119-58558 TABLE ASM. s R LR YY) IS 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C Y44 A C 2
3 115-71808 BOLT D {58 A D 2
4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 b3y 4 % 11X21X2 12
5 W5-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 AR 3 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 nyhFyh 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION F -3 A 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. TU-ROF{RYTR (X vFvIE) 1
g 118-48361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, Tb-Aur{823 (1)

10 118-50806 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TV-A054% I¥% 7 ()
11 SHM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 Yhs7HE b M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SH  NUT M8 nyh7ish M8 172 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k74 7 % 8.5%18X1.6 {4)
14 118-60258 CLOTH CHUTE ASM, RUZ yagh (X vFy) 73 1
15 118-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIPZ Ya-b (¥ yFY) (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 et v33" D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y2-pyTF bn” - (1
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE FIE Fa-bi F (1
18 55-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b33 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50608 RUBBER Ya-prfF 2 A (1)
21 118-50500 SPRING YAI-bF N R (0
22 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7XBX0.3 It 7 % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a7¢* v3y D=3-24 L=8 (1)
24 $§5-5110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 p7ARY 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE J79r-% 1
26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE VETYS b 1
27 61 8S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 h7A%¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2
28 01 SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YRR 3
29 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%3" 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-55108 DRAWER Xy 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ERA 7§ 2
32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TAEZ3Y D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bX4 3ZpIN° - I
34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. FIIR321-p{(23) 1
36 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-b H¥1 {1)
36 118-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIPE Ja-hi" F {1)
¥ 118-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RITA Ja-h(Y1) (1)
38 §5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b2y 9/64-40 L=6 {3)
39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyHsIh 6/64-40 (3)
40 01 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) FIPE Ya-vrA (843 39) 1
NOTE (#E) 01....FOR JE JEF

-39 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-3704,MO—3714)

A T EEBEAMO-3704, MO-37145)

&
e

— 33 —



REF.NO  _NOTE ___PART M. EElalnn e R R e Y Qty
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {Ma7Y9F 13 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFANTYH 73 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFUF YA (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhstyh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MFE -Xpy7 (D)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {M7a 1 9T =
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMAFE 9% 7 (L
8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #8339 M5 L=14 (2)
9 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5 ayh97¥h M5 2y

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 1h47 ANTYHL D7 43 (1)
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 18TYF1 73 (B
12 $8-7110540-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 TMEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (n
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 AN 97 L)
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {NTYH{95 A - (@)
15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k3133 M5X0.8 30 (1)
16 NH-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyp779h N5 (@)
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {M7E 5 34 (1)
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9% 70 A (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN TS E L] (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION IS ETls (4)
71 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {Na797 2r
22 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhs3yh M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT AMEFE - PAFYR (1)
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 55 1 15 (2)
25 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE -} ZFIT N (3)
26 SN-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fa 33y M5 L=14 (4)
27 01 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, 1h2799F 43 1
28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 8237 D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRF97 YA (4)
30 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v3333° M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1M ETh X797 ([@))
a2 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASN. 1M47957 A #3 (2)
33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {p37 (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {MFE B 9T (1)
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {h57E -9% 7 (1)
36 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oya7FyT N5 @
37 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 339 M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMF ANV 97 U3 (2)
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1h87 LTV V4 (1)
40 §§-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 INET3y" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
41 B33009-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARN M7 {87V H o5 @Y
42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {MTVH{OT AR - (1)
43 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k5333° M5X0.8 30 (1)
44 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyAs77yh M5 (2)
45 111-86105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER M7 5 YR (1)
46 [11-85501 SPOOL RETAINER IF3% 7V A (a7
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN {NEITF (4)
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hEusy (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST PISEOLs a1 (4)
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhryh M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM & IVa505 A 2)
52 B3317-704-000 NUT AM574" - MATYD (0
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 575 ol I | (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFIF 49T A (1)
55 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA7 333" M6 L=12 (2)
56 NN-6060001-SE NUT 46 myH7Fyh M6 132 (2)
57 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b AFITN (3)
58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MFIF 49T B (1)

NOTE (#E30)

OLL & £ SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

N

RERRHEXEH&UER”)



AT EBERMO-37164)

%
=

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3716)

- 35 —



AR RS R TR T BES ORI ity A Ty S IS Qty _
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {MFYIF 43 1
2 8K-3382001-8E SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAES3Y D=3.8 L=20 (1)
2 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. {hF95" A 73 (1)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {p37 (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M4797° YA (4)
5 SH-B051610-3C SCREW WG L=16 t53%7 ¥6 =15 @)
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE ~Xvy7 €8]
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. {}797 B 23 (1
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1M 475 % 9T (1)
1T B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hard -9% 7 [@§5)
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhsFyh M5 (2)
13 SH-4051405-SE SCREW N5 L=14 FA 337 M5 L=14 (2)
14 83309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1h37 {b7udd 97 3 (1
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 {h7v#{ 34 (1)
15 55-7110540-5P SCREW I1/84-40 L=5 IMTRY I1/684-40 L= 5 @8]
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 {hTyH B7 D
18 B3304-704-000-4 THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER VTV R4 - (1
19 SK-6053000-SE SCREW H5X0.8 L=30 k3339 M5X0.8 30 (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhz3ys M5 (1)
21 [TT-55105 SPOUL REST ROD, LOWER 11375 7 73 (I
23 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% 7Ub 4 (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN EASCUL ) (B)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he30r8 (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1hvEnrd 3 (5)
76 119-55409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1707 B (1
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o¥h73yh M5 (5)
28 119-68508 SPOOL REST ARM A {M4707 A n
29 B3317-704-000 NUT {hAFE - pAFID (1)
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI 3 (2)
! B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, & THE797 F91 A (@)
32 SH-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 333 M6 L=12 (1)
33 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 o¥hssh U6 132 (1)
34 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-h 257N (3)
35 01  118-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1hEFIVF 73 1
36 TT9-69474 THREAD GUIDE ARN B ASK. 1797 B 7% tEC
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (1
38 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. {h795 A 23 (2)
13 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1}37 (4)
40 119-68409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {h45957" B (1
7T TT9-69508 SPOOL REST ARN & 5507 & 2
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {795 Sy (6)
43 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 £333¥ M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MA7E -3vy7 (L
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROB,UPPER {h475 9 hr (1)
35 BI305-704-000-4 SPOUL REST ROD JOINT M FF 9% 7 [@8)]
47 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyasFrh M5 (2)
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA 237 M5 L=14 (2)
49 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 1ha7 1h7v31 95 43 (1)
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE b8z {hTVH{ 34 (1)
51 S5-7T10640-8P SCREW I1/B4-40 L=5 YAEFFY. 11/64-40 L= 5 @8]
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 {h7vH 97 (1)
53 B3304-704-000-4A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER (MY FAE - (1)
54 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 k332y" M5X0.8 30 (1)
55 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 o¥h737) M5 (1)
58 TTT-85105 SPOOL REST ROB, LOWER 1573 0 9% (@8]
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hvF FUbe A (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1he¥asE v (5)
58 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {hysury (5)
50 119-66504 SPOOL REST {bv¥954 7 {5)
51 W¥-8050001-SE NUT W5 Oya7Fy W5 5
62 B3317-704-000 NUT {b3ATE - PAFYD (1)
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ 281 (2)
64 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MAFTF $¥T A (1)
65 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FA I3 M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-G060001-SE NOT W& oyh777F H6 193 2y
67 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1h8797" $4L B (1)
68 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3-8 EFET N (3)
659 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAE233° D=3.8 L=20 (2)
NOTE (#:22) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE KERRNECEHR(IER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

=38 =



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEREHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,sven obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TESEFG, G4%Rev . No  HECSEB(EEW,

ZEOEREFLVEENRAL, ARSNLAETY, JRITEIT.
29158300

No.0985-[05]- - ‘Rev.No.

xA:Added partsiEif&/D:0bsoleted partsHlBB&/E:Erratumilk

 Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* MNo. | E |No. % # * MNo. | & No. i #

D| 04 8 2|54-6061202-TP A| 05 8 2|SM-6061402-TP

D| 04 10 15 | 8M-6061202-TF A| 05 10 15| SM-6061402-TP

D| 04 10| 23|B1650-704-000 A | 05 10| 281 122-87603

D] 04 16 11122-54009 A | 05 16 1|B2509-704-000

Di{ 04 18 14[121-14609 A | 05 18 14 122-88700

D| 04 24 3/5M-6061202-TFP A| 05 24 3/SM-6061402-TFP

D! 04 30 41119-60150 A-| 05 30 41123-41954

D| 04 30 G119 -8010" A 08 30 5(123-41905

D | 04 30 6/119-60002 A | 05 30 6|123-41806
S .

==



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF P

e BN 58 2K Fr =N g{#m .
BP-3000002-00 28 39 B3112-704-000 2251 D8204-555-D00 3233 SL-4051231-SC 12 64
BP-3000002-00 28 40 B3113-352-000 22 2 SM-0081001-8D 4 28
BT-0600402-EA 8 48 B3120-125-000 23 8 MAO-11532000 34 25 SM-1040801-SC =20
B1140-716-000 ) B3120-352-000 2211 MAQ-11532000 34 57 SM-1040801-5C 4 4]
B1211-804-000 6 —18 B3120-704-000 2236 MAO-11532000 35 34 SM-4040655-SP 242
B1211-804-000 G=37 B3120-704-000 22 45 MAO-11532000 36 68 SM-4040655-SP 16 42
B1212-704-000 h—=—17 B3120-704-000 22- 54 MC-0336007-50 8 8 SM-4040855-SP &2
B1215-804-000 6 6 B3126-012-000 22 - 10 MC-0336007-50 8 50 SM-4040855-8P 2 26
Bi414-555-000 1235 B3304-704-000-A 34 14 MDC-270B1100 8 42 SM-4040855-SP 4 40
BI507-804-C00 20- 12 B3304-704-000-A 34 42 MDC-270B1100 8§ 44 SM-4040855-35P 6 2
B1507-814-00P 20 =27 B3304-704-000-A 36 18 SM-4040855-SP 6 3
B1507-814-00P 20 B8 B3304-704-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE 34 4 SM-4040855-SP 8 25
B1508-804-008 2014 B3305-704-000-A 34 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 9 SM-4040855-SP 8 129
B1508-804-00B 20 29 B3305-704-000-A 34 35 NM-6050001-SE 34 16 SM-4040855-SP 12 2
B1508-804-00B 20 60 B3305-704-000-A 36 11 NM-6050001-SE 34 22 SM-4041055-SP 240
B1609-804-C00 20 15 B3305-704-000-A 36 46 NM-6060001-SE 34 36 SM-4041055-SP 12 56
B15089-814-00P 20 61 B3309-704-0A0 3410 NM-6050001-SE 34 44 SM-4041455-8N =g
B1510-814-000 20— 17 B33089-704-0A0 34 38 NM-6050001-SE 34 50 SM-4060855-8P 6 42
B1510-814-000 20 32 B3309-704-0A0 36 14 NM-6050001-SE 3G-—F2 SM-4050855-SP 22 1
B1510-814-000 20 - 63 B3308-704-040 36 49 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 SM-4050855-SP 28 -89
B1511-814-000 20— 11 B3309-704-000 34 13 NM-6050001-SE 36— 27 SM-4051055-SP 26 9
B1511-814-000 20 26 B3309-704-000 34 41 NM-6050001-SE 36 47 SM-4051255-SP =t
B1511-814-000 20 57 B3309-704-000 3617 NM-6050001-SE 36 55 SM-4051405-SE 34 8
B1513-816-000 20 39 B3308-704-000 3652 NM-6050001-SE 36 61 SM-4051405-SE 34 26
B1514-816-000 20 45 B3311-012-000 34 20 NM-6060001-SE 34 58 SM-4051405-SE a3
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 B3311-012-000 34 48 NM-6060001-SE 36 33 SM-4051405-SE 3813
B1529-804-000 18 40 B3311-012-000 36 24 NM-6060001-SE 36 66 SM-4051405-SE 36 48
B1530-804-000 20 7 B3311-012-000 36 58 NM-6060003-SC 18 28 SM-4060801-8E 28 30
B1530-804-000 200 22 B3311-704-000 34 5 NM-6080600-SM e ) SM-4061201-SE 34 &5
B1530-804-000 20 B3 B3311-704-000 34 31 NS-6090310-SN 7 s 15 SM-4061201-SE 639
B1534-804-000 18 22 B3311-704-000 36 7 NS-6090310-SP 30 28 SM-4061201-SE 36 65
B1539-804-000 20 48 B3311-704-000 36 44 NS-6090310-SP 32 -39 SM-6051202-TP 10 2
B1604-704-000 038 B3311-804-000 34 11 NS-6110310-SP 28 24 SM-6051202-TpP 1234
B1605-704-000 10 29 B3311-804-000 34 39 NS-6110420-SP e SM-6051202-TP 14 10
B1606-704-000 10 38 B3311-804-000 3615 NS-6110420-SP 18 38 SM-6051202-TP 14 14
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 14 B3311-804-000 36 50 NS-6240630-SN 30 18 SK-6053000-SE 3415
B1620-804-000 10 9 B3317-704-000 34 23 NS-6240630-SN 32 6 SM-6053000-SE 34 43
B1624-704-000 12 9 B3317-704-000 34 62 NS-6620320-SP 10 6 SM-6053000-SE a6 19
B1645-704-000-4 12 60 B3317-704-000 3629 NS-6680410-SP 424 SM-6053000-SE 36 54
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 B3317-704-000 36 62 SM-6061200-3P 16 6
B1647-704-000-A 12 37 B3318-7T04-L00-A 34 29 PS-0200052-KH a2r 20 SM-6061200-SP 18 27
B1651-704-000 10 25 B3318-704-L00-A 36 5 PS-0250062-KH 14 28 SM-6061202-TP 6 24
B1652-T704-000 10 22 B3318-704-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300062-KH 16 58 SM-6061202-TP g 1§
-1 B1654-704-000 10 i B3319-704-L00 34 33 PS-0300132-KH 10 34 SM-6061402-TP 8 2
B1657-804-00T 12 22 B3319-704-L00 36 4 PS-0300142-KH 18 7 SM-6061402-TP 8 4
B2017-372-000 22 9 B3319-704-L00 36 9 SM-6061402-TP 10/ 15
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 B3319-704-L00 3637 RE-0500000-K0 1298 SM-6061402-TP 24 3
B2103-816-0A0 14 1 B3319-704-L00 3b°- -39 RO-0371801-00 16 38 SM-6061610-SC 34 30
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 RO-0601501-00 12 81 SM-6061610-SC 36 6
B2105-816-000 14 5 B3320-704-L00-A 34 47 RO-0742401-00 4 27 SM-6061610-SC 36 43
B2107-816-000 10 10 B3320-704-L0O0-A 36 23 RO-0781901-00 12 5 SM-6061802-TP 28 18
B2111-716-000 7 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 58 RO-1082401-00 818 SM-8040302-TP 2 6
B2119-816-B00 14 8 B3321-704-L0B 34 58 RO-1100901-00 18-~ 1k SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2201-816-000 2221 B3321-704-L0B 36 67 R0-1100901-00 18 18 SM-8040602-TP 8 19
B2202-816-000 22720 B3321-704-L00 34 54 RO-3473501-00 6 40 SM-8050402-TP 28 32
B2314-019-000 22 T B3321-704-L00 367 31 R0-4801201-00 12752 SM-9082513-CF Ay
B2401-816-000 22 3 B3321-T704-L00 36 64 R4200-JOE-DAOD 26 2 SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15
B2402-716-000 22 4 R4305-J0E-EAQ 26 4 SQ-1110451-MZ 28725
B2508-704-000 16 46 CM-3002000-A1 4 7 R4508-JOE-DAO 26 6 SQ-1150441-8D 28 16
B2509-T704-000 16 1 CM-3002000-01 g 48 SQ-1150451-M7Z 28 11
B2512-804-000-A 16 11 CM-3002001-A1 4 45 SB-1100003-00 6 7 8Q-1150453-MZ 28 10
B2515-704-00B 16 17 CM-3002001-01 4 44 SD-0260271-SP 1032 SS-2090520-SL 282
B2525-352-000 14 25 CM-5002000-01 4 10 SD-0280401-SL 8 35 55-2110910-8SL 26 1
B2530-704-000 16 47 CM-5002000-01 | SD-0600341-TP 22 19 S8-3090610-SP 27738
B2531-704-000 14 29 CQ-2000000-00 16 24 SD-0640241-SP 18 6 S§-3090610-SP 16 40
B2531-704-000 16 59 CQ-2020000-00 16/ 723 SD-0720271-Sp 12 7 /28 88-3090610-SP 16 44
B3013-141-H0A RS i CQ-2020000-00 28 38 SD-0720803-TH 14 P SS-4060310-SP 24 8
B3101-804-000 22 /43 CQ-2520000-00 o SK-2351600-3C 30 7 §8-4060310-SP 487/ 83
B3102-804-000 227 /34 CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK-2351600-SC 30/ 10 S8-4080610-SP 12/ / 18
B3103-804-000 22/ /5% CS-095081A-SH 10 16 SK-2351600-SC 32 /28 58-4080610-SP 14 15
B3105-804-000 22 39 CS-1031210-SH 16 2 SK-3311500-SC 30 1 21 $S-4080610-SP 14 23
B3105-804-000 22 48 CS-1031210-SH 16 61 SK-3311500-SC 3% | 132 SS-4080620-TP 6 bl
B3105-804-000 22 BT CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SK-3382001-SE 34 28 88-4090415-SP 22/ 15
B3108-704-000 22 58 CS-1201010-SH 8 10 SK-3382001-SE 36 2 55-4090415-SP 22/ /28
B3112-704-000 2233 SK-3382001-SE 36 69 88-4090515-SP 12 65
B3112-704-000 22 42 D8204-555-D00 30 | 22 SK-3412000-SC 4 35 55-4090615-SP 16 20

=48




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2B 7 NO BB 5 _NO 5B =2 N 2% 7N
§5-4081015-8P 2 16 | 853-7110640-SP 34 12 WP-0370316-SD 32 22 118-06304 26 7
5S-4110515-3P 8 21 | 55-7110640-SP 34 40 WP-0371016-5D 12 54 118-06304 26 13
§5-4110515-8P 22 25 | 85-7110540-SP 36 16 WP-0480856-5P 12 BB 118-11205 6 44
$5-4110715-SP 18 10 | 88-7110540-8P 36 5l WP-0621016-SD 12 36 118-11502 6 43
88-4110715-SP 22 30 | §§-7110710-SL 22 59 WP-0651066-SH 28 19 118-19109 18 16
§5-4120615-SP 2 18 | SS-T7110710-8P 2 15 WP-0751576-5D 4 22 118-19208 18 37
5§5-4151215-SP 4 12 | §§-7110720-SP 26 14 WP-0764016-5P 6 46 118-19315 18 35
§5-5080212-TP 6 53 | 88-7110720-TP 14 3 WP-0850002-SC 32 13 118-19414 18 28
5S-5090610-SP 30 27 | $8-7110810-8P 10 35 WP-1102016-3C 30 16 118-19703 18 29
$8-5090610-SP 32 38 | §S-7110840-SP 6 13 WP-1102016-SC 32 4 118-20701 20 18
88-5110710-SP 4 15 | §8-7110840-SP 6 16 Wp-1612616-SE 34 24 118-20701 20 33
88-5110710-8P 30 9 | SS-7110840-SP 16 33 WP-1612616-SE 34 53 118-20701 20 64
$8-5110710-SP 32 24 | SS-T110840-SP 16 56 WpP-1612616-SE 36 30 118-23804 8 12
$8-5110710-SP 32 27 | S3-T110840-SP 26 41 WP-1612616-SE 36 63 118-23804 10 27
$8-5150510-8P 22 5 | 8S-7110910-TP 10 20 WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-23804 24 1
$8-6060210-SP 20 10 | S5-7111410-SP 18 39 WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-24018 =3
35-6060210-5P 20 25 | SS-T111410-TP 622 WS-1002560-KR 32 5 118-24067 16 1
$8-6060210-SP 20 56 | S8-7111410-TP 6 29 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-24108 10 8
55-6060340-5P 20 44 | S5-T111410-TP 8 35 WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-24505 19 ——1
55-6060410-TP 20 49 | SS-T111810-5P 6 49 WZ-0850302-K0 4 16 118-24653 12 6
55-6060440-TP 16 52 | S§8-7111810-TP 612 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-24703 12 49
5S-6060440-TP 20 16 | S8-7111810-TP =16 : 118-25304 12 30
$5-6060440-TP 20 31 58-7111810-TP 6= 20 100-04108 4 46 118-25858 12 63
§8-6060440-TP 20 62 | SS-T111810-TP B - 27 111-55108 30 19 118-26310 12 27
§$5-6080320-SP 10 42 | SS-T111810-TP 6 33 111-56108 32 30 118-26401 12 31
58-6080340-SP 18 9 | S§-7151120-5P 26 30 111-65207 30 20 118-27102 12 66
$8-6080410-SP 12 32 | 58-7161040-SP 18 34 111-55207 32- 3 118-27607 12 47
§5-6080410-8P 16 34 | S3-8080310-TP 8 4l 111-85006 34 21 118-27904 12 51
S5-6080720-SP 8 30 | S5-8080310-TP 8 43 111-85105 34 17 118-28050 12 10
§8-6090420-SP 32 19 | 55-8090410-SP 16 27 111-85105 34 46 118-28308 12— 53
S5-6090620-SP 12 57 | SS-8090410-SP 16 30 111-85105 36 21 118-28514 12~ 33
858-8090620-TP 14 19 | $8-8090530-TP BE=Y 111-85105 36 56 118-28563 12 29
$5-6090620-TP 16 54 | 85-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85204 34 6 118-28605 12 58
$8-6090630-SP 16 48 | §5-8110410-TP 2 38 111-85204 34 34 118-28704 3=
§5-6090630-SP 30 8 | SS-8110410-TP 10 17 111-85204 6 10 118-29207 14 12
$S-6090630-SP 32 29 | SS-8110410-TP 12 11 111-85204 36 45 118-28751 14 4
38-6090650-SP 20 6 | SS-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85352 34 2 118-28801 14 18
38-6090650-8P 20 21 85-8110410-TP 28 8 111-85402 34 3 118-31450 16 25
58-6090650-SP 20 36 | SS-8110610-8P 18 21 111-85501 34 18 118-31559 16 28
$5-6090650-SP 20 52 | SS-8110760-SP 10 30 111-85501 34 46 118-31617 16 12
$8-6090670-TP 8 38 | SS-8151150-SP 6 45 111-85501 36 22 118-31708 16 22
$3-6090810-SP 28 9 | §S-8660330-SP 12 T 111-85501 36 57 118-31757 16 21
$S-6110610-TP 26 18 | SS-8660330-SP 24 6 114-04704 28 31 118-31807 16 36
88-6110610-TP 26 35 | SS-8660610-TP 811 115-00808 4 2 118-31806 16° 35
§8-6110710-TP 10 31 85-8660610-TP 16 3 115-01301 2==3 118-33100 16 49
58-6110710-TP 14 22 | §8-8660610-TP 16 62 115-03703 4 21 118-33209 16 655
§5-6110710-TP 18 31 §S-9090813-TP 24 15 115-03810 4 29 118-33308 16 18
$8-6111040-SP 24 12 | §8-9110430-TF 16 15 115-03885 4 26 118-33407 16 43
85-6111440-5P 2 13 | 58-9111010-SP 12 25 115-03919 4 25 118-33506 16 31
$S-6111610-SP 24 19 | §S-9111010-SP 26 22 115-10609 6 38 118-33613 6= =0
85-6121220-TP 10 11 55-9111050-SP 12 15 115-29005 =8 118-33704 16 16
88-6121510-8F 18 25 | 88-9111610-SP 24 26 115-29914 12 -8 118-34603 28 37
§5-6151440-SP 26 38 [ S8§-9112310-SP 24 29 116-30110 AL 118-34702 16 4
§S-6661110-SP 12 59 | §§-9151210-TP 4 42 115-39061 14 13 118-40303 28 3
§5-7060310-SP 12 39- | §§-9151210-TF 14 30 115-50308 22 13 118-40402 28 4
§8-7060510-SP 12 48 | S8-9151210-TP 16 26 115-50803 22 12 118-40600 28 17
58-7060510-SP 20 3 | S$S8-9151210-TP 16 29 115-50852 22 b 118-41350 4 33
55-7060510-SP 26 46 S5-9161210-TP 16 60 115-65504 24 24 118-41608 28 36
$8-7060610-SP 16 18 | S3-9151210-TP 18 33 115-65702 24 22 118-41855 287
858-7060610-5P 20 9 $5-9681610-TP 6 47 115-65801 24 9 118-42101 16 13
$8-7060610-SP 20 24 | ST-6030821-0A 32 16 115-66809 24 10 118-42804 4 36
S5-7060610-SP 20 55 | ST-6030821-0A 32 23 115-71403 30 13 118-45500 24 27
§5-7080520-8P 20 13 115-71403 885 118-45609 24 14
§§-7080620-SP 20 28 | TA-0400301-M0 28 35 115-71601 30 3 118-45708 24 17
$8-7080520-SP 20 59 | TA-0800504-RO 12 4 115-71809 32 118-45807 24 21
55-7090610-SP 26 48 | TA-0951301-R0 8 49 115-71908 32 3 118-45906 24 28
§8-7090530-SP 2 43 | TA-1030402-R0 10 26 115-98000 24 20 118-46003 26787
55-7090610-8P 2 46 | TA-1250406-R0 4 30 118-02006 26 33 118-4660T 26 15
58-7090610-SP 26 42 | TA-1701107-R0 4 31 118-02204 2 47 118-46805 26 34
88-7090611-SL 4 19 | TA-1871602-R0 4 14 118-02402 2/ /1 118-47100 26 39
S8-7080620-TP 12 45 | TA-2050416-R0O. 10 13 118-03004 2 37 118-47902 26 36
S§-7090710-8P 28 26 118-04309 2 25 118-48405 24 25
$§-7090850-SP 16 50 | WP-0250516-SD 20 8 118-04408 26 8 118-49361 30 156
§5-7091410-SP 2 9 | Wp-0250516-SD 20 23 118-06207 4 13 118-49361 32° 9
55-7110510-SP 2 29 | WP-0250516-SD 20 54 118-06304 26 3 118-49379 32 .8
§8-7110510-SP 18 5 [ WP-0370316-SD 24 16 118-06304 26,/ '8 118-49411 30 12

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEJX OF BEARTS Z 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% =1 NO ik o H NO S H NO i =1 NO
118-49411 32—=25 121-01803 4 8 121-17107 10 41 121-49803 8 53
118-49601 30 14 121-01903 4 g 121-17206 10 12 121-52468 20 19
118-50401 3217 121-01952 4 5 121-173056 10 18 121-53763 20 34
118-50500 2221 121-01960 4 6 121-17412 1221 121-56907 2035
118-50609 32— 2H 121-02000 4=—18 121-17461 2=-18 121-60008 20 30
118-508156 30 11 121-021089 4 20 121-17511 220 121-62202 20 41
118-50815 32--26 121-02208 2617 121-18907 10 19 121-64802 20 37
118-50906 32810 121-02307 == 121-19400 12 46 121-67409 20 40
118-72009 20 -5 121-02406 2128 121-19509 12-50 121-67508 20 43
118-72009 20--20 121-02752 2 2 121-19608 T 121-67607 20 42
118-72009 20 5l 121-02810 26 24 121-19756 12 40 121-67706 20 46
118-76166 20 4 121-02950 26= 31 121-19806 12 4] 121-67805 20 38
118-76869 20 50 121-03107 26 32 121-19905 12- 43 121-72805 12 24
118-82107 12==12 121-03206 2 44 121-20002 12 44 121-76004 16 63
118-82800 12 14 121-03305 2—=14 121-20101 6 36 121-77903 26 47
118-87106 12 18 121-03404 2 4] 121-20150 632 122-50205 4 38
118-87403 13- 17 121-03511 s 121-20465 14 9 122-50304 ==
118-88104 16 64 121-03602 26 20 121-20705 14 16 122-50403 4 37
118-90001 16 51 121-03701 26 19 121-20804 S =L 122-50510 2—19
118-80100 26 40 121-04807 4 32 121-20903 22 14 122-50601 =23
118-80308 26 43 121-05201 4 34 121-21000 22 18 122-52508 6 54
118-93302 16 10 121-05359 2 | 121-21108 2218 122-52805 B==T
119-48601 10 5 121-07108 6 10 121-21208 22 24 122-52904 8 b4
119-48005 2---8 121-07702 6 41 121-21307 22 28 122-53050 815
119-49807 1218 121-07900 6 50 121-21513 1427 122-53100 R
119-49906 12 --723 121-08007 6 8 121-21554 14 26 122-53308 8§ 47
119-51100 224 121-08106 6==b2 121-21612 14 21 122-53811 20 1
119-56505 6 48 121-08213 6 1 121-22008 14 24 122-54157 16 7
119-56703 2947 121-08304 6 4 121-22107 6 21 122-54256 16 8
119-56802 22 50 121-08403 =25 121-22107 6 28 122-54405 2229
119-56901 AR =B 121-09153 6 14 121-22107 6 34 122-54504 237
119-57305 29235 121-09260 8 1 121-22313 6 23 122-54504 22 46
119-57305 22 44 121-09302 8 6 121-22362 6 19 122-54504 22 55
119-57305 22--53 121-09500 B0 121-22404 W5 122-54603 22 38
119-59400 30 1 121-09666 8 3 121-23311 6 30 122-54603 22 47
119-59558 32 1 121-09955 8713 121-23360 6 26 122-54603 22 56
119-60002 30 29 121-10219 8 16 121-23410 16 14 122-54751 22 40
119-60002 32 40 121-10607 832 121-23550 16 5T 122-54850 2231
119-60200 8- =15 121-10706 852238 121-23667 16 45 122-654959 22 49
119-60259 3214 121-10805 8§ 34 121-23808 16 41 122-55501 28~ -2
119-60309 32 18 121-10904 8- 33 121-23907 16 39 122-55550 78—~ -1
119-62800 30226 121-11209 8 20 121-24004 1632 122-55600 28 5
119-62800 32 36 121-11308 822 121-24400 G205 122-55709 28 12
119-62909 30 26 121-11407 8 23 121-24509 69 122-55808 28 13
119-62909 b 121-11506 8 37 121-29805 28 29 122-55907 28 23
119-66504 34 49 121-11605 8 39 121-29854 28 26 122-56004 28 14
119-66504 36-°2b 121-11704 8 40 121-29904 28 BT 122-56103 28 6
119-66504 36 60 121-11803 8 24 121-30001 28 28 122-56707 230
119-66702 30 2 121-11902 8 28 121-30100 28 20 122-58000 4 43
119-69409 36 26 121-12009 8-°2% 121-30209 28 . 21 122-58505 14 17
119-69409 36 40 121-12108 8728 121-30308 28 38 122-59008 14 20
119-69458 b7 | 121-12207 8 45 121-30407 28 34 122-80608 8 31
119-69466 36 8 121-12306 8 46 121-321565 G-~ 122-87504 22°.60
119-69474 2636 121-13205 1823 121-32262 i S 122-87603 1023
119-69508 3451 121-13304 18 24 121-32304 24 7 122-88700 18 14
119-69508 36 28 121-13452 18 32 121-32403 241 123-41806 306
119-69508 36 41 121-13502 18 30 121-32502 24 .4 123-419056 308
119-69557 36 1 121-14302 18,19 121-32619 2818 123-41954 30 4
119-69565 3673 121-14468 18 20 121-32700 28 21
119-69573 34 32 121-14716 it | 121-32809 26 27
119-69573 36 38 121-14807 18513 121-32908 26 25
119-69953 34 27 121-14906 I8 1 121-33005 26 28
119-70050 3635 121-15002 162 121-33104 26723
119-91502 12 /62 121-15051 18 1 121-33211 26/ /12
119-91809 16/ /37 121-15101 18 3 121-33302 i
119-99208 16, 65 121-15200 18 4 121-33401 24 18
119-99307 16/ /53 121-15309 18 8 121-33658 26 10
120-15301 26 44 121-15408 20 47 121-33666 26 11
120-156400 26 45 121-15903 18 12 121-33708 26 29
121-00301 4 39 121-16109 10 44 121-35505 30 24
121-00608 41 1'3 121-16174 10 28 121-35505 32 | 85
121-01200 21 39 121-16208 10 43 121-35554 30 | 23
121-01309 2 36 121-16307 101 ;36 121-35554 32 34
121-01408 2 45 121-16406 10 37 121-47807 281
121-01515 2 33 121-16505 10 ‘39 121-48607 8 5]
121-01655 24 11 121-16703 10 40 121-48706 3 ! 62

40—




8 | B | 4 B
== T182-8655 WA LB AHETIS-2-1 EHERFR

TEL 03-3480-1111(HiF) TEL. 03-3480-1113(4' 4 w1 )

BELKD, BRI
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION e
INTERNATIOMAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFL-SHI, TOKYQ 182- 8655
JAPAN
PHONE : 03{3430)4001-5
FAX : 03({3430)4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX 1 J22967 HCOA-Y IR P RBRBROLDFELCEET AEABY LT, _
* The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
KI A=Y Y IE, 1998547 FAEOGREBTERLELOTT,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specilications as of April 1998,

98+ 04 Printedin Japan (E)




